(i) as the Company’s current major investment is in unlisted multi project company, Advent
Energy Ltd (“Advent”), the Company will continue to assess Advent in terms of its
development or opportunities going forward;

(ii) seek out investments within the scope of the PDF Investment Mandate;

(iii) the Company initially intends to focus on two main types of investments comprising
newly formed unlisted and ASX-listed junior exploration companies;

(iv) allow for investors to benefit from tax incentives under the PDF Act; and

(v) provide for working capital.

8. Pro Forma

Please refer to the following updated reviewed pro-forma statement of financial position based

on the actual amount raised under the Offer. The Company confirms that as at the time of Re-

Instatement, it will be funded for at least 2 years.

MEC Resources Ltd
ACN 113 900 020

Level 1, 9 Bowman Street, South Perth WA 6151
T: +61 142 593 363 info@mecresources.com.au

www.mecresources.com.au

Statement of

Financial

Position

Audited

30-Jun-24

Offer & Option

Exercise

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Current Assets

Cash and cash

equivalents

221,359 3,142,4861

3,363,845

Other assets 2,394

2,394

Total Current

Assets

223,753 3,142,486 - 3,366,239

Non-Current

Assets

Investment

Advent Energy

3,840,376 -

3,840,376

Loan Advent

Energy

4,161,134 - - 4,161,134

Total Non-

Current Assets

8,001,510 - - 8,001,510

Total Assets 8,225,263 3,142,486 - 11,367,749

Current

Liabilities

Trade creditors

& accrued

officers fees

643,489 - (142,547)2 500,942

Interest

bearing loans

and

borrowings -

BPH

174,815 - - 174,815

Interest

bearing loans

and

borrowings -

Advent

324,024 - (324,024)3 -

Total Current

Liabilities

1,142,328 - (466,571) 675,757

Non-Current

Liabilities

Provisions -

-

MEC Resources Ltd
ACN 113 900 020

Level 1, 9 Bowman Street, South Perth WA 6151
T: +61 142 593 363 info@mecresources.com.au

www.mecresources.com.au

Total Non-

Current

Liabilities

- - - -

Total

Liabilities

1,142,328 - (466,571) 675,757

Net Assets 7,082,935 3,142,486 (466,571) 10,691,992

Equity

Contributed

equity/assets

32,208,956 3,962,487

36,171,443

Reserves 442,274

442,274

Current year

profit (loss)

- (353,430)

(353,430)

Accumulated

losses

(25,568,295) -

(25,568,295)

Total Equity 7,082,935 3,609,057 - 10,691,992

Notes:

1. Cash includes the following;

(i) $316,359 received in July 2024 from the exercise of Options announced on the ASX 9 July 2024
and 22 July 2024.

(ii) $3,063,907 received from the Offer less estimated costs. The Company anticipates that the costs
of the Offer will be approximately $385,054.

2. The creditors pro forma adjustments net reduction amount of $142,547 includes the following;

(i) Reduction in creditors includes the issue of Offset Shares as of part directors and company
secretary outstanding fees to the value of $257,631 as outlined in the Prospectus.

(ii) Increase of creditors by $115,084 during July 2024.